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Message:  
With the passage of the Farm Bill, many things will be changing. One of those things is 
the elimination of the cap on dependent care deductions. Currently the cap on the 
amount of deductions that can be given is $200 for a dependent under the age of 
two years and $175 for dependents age two years and over. 
 
This change will take effect on October 1, 2008. We plan to have the system lift the 
cap and re-calculate the deductions at that time.  
 
Please make sure that you are coding the full amount of dependent care costs on your 
Food Stamp cases so when the change does occur, the transition will be smooth and 
seamless.  
 
If you have any questions about this information, contact: 
Contact(s): Sarah Lambert (503) 945-6220 Sarah.d.lambert@state.or.us 

 
Dawn Myers (503) 945-7018 Dawn.myers@state.or.us 
 
Eliza Devlin (503) 947-5105 Eliza.y.devlin@state.or.us 
 
Anne Hilgers (503) 945-6105 Anne.m.hilgers@state.or.us  
 
Rosanne Richard (503) 945-5826 Rosanne.richard@state.or.us 
 
Sandy Ambrose (503) 945-6092 Sandy.ambrose@state.or.us 

     Phone:       Fax: (503) 373-7032 
     E-mail: Policy, FS 
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